700002277

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| (Requestors Name) |
| (Addrood) |
| (Address) |
| |
| (Address) |
| |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| |
| |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| |
| (Document Number) |
| |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| - |
| purpose un |
| Purpose OK pri Vyrn S. |
| ' Xynn » |
| |
| |
| 030317 |

Office Use Only

300296034193

C. GOLDEN Mar - 3 2017



17 HAR -3 PH 2:02

FSINTE

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

÷.

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE :

532828 ,7276615 mellecena \$ 78.75 COST LIMIT :

ź

ςφ

ယ္ဆ

27,00

AUTHORIZATION :

ORDER DATE : March 3, 2017

ORDER TIME : 12:17 PM

ORDER NO. : 532828-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7276615

DOMESTIC FILING

| NAME : | LOS CABOS SUB-CONDOMINIUM | |
|--------|------------------------------|--|
| | PHASE 1 RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY | |
| | OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. | |

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION XX ____ CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

- XX CERTIFIED COPY
- ____ PLAIN STAMPED COPY
- CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING
- CONTACT PERSON: Catherine Leach EXT. 62052

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

.

. 1

| | In compliance wit | h Chapter 617, F. | S., (Not for Profit) | | |
|--|---|---------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|---------------|
| <u>ARTICLE I</u> The name of th | <u>NAME</u> Los Cabos Sub-Cond he corporation shall be: | lominium Phase 1 | Residential Property Owners A | Association, Inc. | wgare ≿gent″ |
| | PRINCIPAL OFFICE | | | 2.17 HAR - 3 | |
| Principal <u>street</u> address: Mailing address, if different is: | | | | ent is: | |
| Orla | ndo, FL 32819 | | 1 | | <u></u> |
| | | ····· | | | |
| | PURPOSE or which the corporation is organized is: | Fo serve as reside | ntial administrator for "SUB-C | ONDOMINO | • |
| FASE 1 DEL | CONDOMINIO MASETRO LOS CABOS | PRC Y VILLAS" | , a Sub-Condominium subject t | o the "CONSTITU(| CION |
| DEL REGIM | EN DE PROPIEDAD EN CONDOMINIO" | contained within | the resort development located | at Carretera | |
| Transpeninsul | lar Km. 22.5, Cerro Colorado, 23400 San Jos | sé del Cabo, B.C. | S., Mexico. | | |
| | | ······ | <u></u> | ••• | |
| | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | | - |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ······································ | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | • | |
| ARTICLE IV | | | •• | | |
| of office and p | rovisions regarding election, removal and filling | g of vacancies on t | he Board shall be as set forth in th | he Bylaws. | |
| <u>ARTICLE V</u> | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT | ORS | | | |
| Name and Title | Bruce McNish, President | _ Name and Title | Shawn O'Brien, Secretary | <u> </u> | |
| Address | 9002 San Marco Court | Address: | 9002 San Marco Court | | |
| | Orlando, FL 32819 | | Orlando, FL 32819 | | |

| Name and Title | Johnathan Ho, Treasurer | Name and Title: | |
|----------------|---|-----------------|--|
| | 9002 San Marco Court | Address: | |
| | Orlando, FL 32819 | | |
| | | | |
| Name and Title | · | Name and Title: | |
| Address | | Address: | |
| | د. ۱ ۱۹۹۹ - میرون م | | |
| | | | |

| Name and Title: | ۸ | Jame and Title: | | | |
|----------------------|---|---|-----------------|------------|---------|
| Address | <i>k</i> | Address: | <u></u> | | |
| | | | | | |
| Name and Title: | | Vame and Title: | | | |
| Address | A | Address: | | • | |
| | | | | | |
| | <u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> rida street address (P.O. Box NOT accepta | ble) of the registered agent is: | 20 | 28 | |
| Name: | Corporation Service Company | | | | |
| Address: | 1201 Hays Street | | f2+- | ł | |
| Auguss. | Tallahassee, FL 32301 | | | 5 7 | ۱. ا |
| | INCORPORATOR Bress of the Incorporator is: | | | ු: 33 ප | 1441 |
| Name: | Bruce McNish | 1001 0001 0001 0 | | | |
| Address: | 9002 San Marco Court | | | | |
| | Orlando, FL 32819 | | | | |
| Effective date, if c | EFFECTIVE DATE: ther than the date of filing: te is listed, the date must be specific and | (OPTIONAL) cannot be more than five days prior or 90 | days after th | e filing | .) |
| | nserted in this block does not meet the appl ve date on the Department of State's record | icable statutory filing requirements, this date ls. | will not be lis | sted as 1 | he |
| certificate, I am fa | miliar with and accept the appointment as i | process for the above stated corporation at registered agent and agree to act in this capac Courtney Williams | ity | ignated | l in ti |
| By: | Required Signature of Registered A | Acet Men President 03 | . <u></u> | | |
| | ment and affirm that the facts stated herein of State populations of third degree felony as | are true. I am aware that any false informat | ion submitted | in a do | cume |
| | | | | | |

- Contract Required Signature of Incorporator

<u>3 13 1001 /</u> Date

.